(2) The purposes of the Foundation and the donor-restricted endowment fund
(3) General economic conditions
(4) The possible effect of inflation and deflation
(5) The expected total return from income and the appreciation of investments
(6) Other resources of the Foundation
(7) The investment policies of the Foundation

I. Restatements

1. Prior Period Adjustment

For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2014, certain changes have been made
to the financial statements to more appropriately reflect activity of the
Indianapolis-Marion County Public Library.  These prior period adjustments and
restatements are reflected in the beginning net assets in the government–wide
statement of activities.

For the government-wide statements, there is an increase of $1,965,608 in net
position of net investment in capital assets.  T his was a result of an adjustment
made to the Library’s capital asset balance for book collections/materials
available for the public to check out.

Fund Type

Balance as
Reported

December 31, 2013
Prior Period
Adjustment

Balance as
Restated

January 1, 2014
Government-Wide Statements
Capital assets, not being depreciated $   9,357,115 $   - $   9,357,115
Capital assets, being depreciated, net   136,439,934   1,956,608   138,396,542
Total capital assets, net $ 145,797,049 $   1,956,608   $ 147,753,657

Government-Wide Statements

Balance as
Reported

December 31, 2013
Prior Period
Adjustment

Balance as
Restated

January 1, 2014
Net Position
Net investment in capital assets $  65,999,545 $   1,956,608 $   67,956,153
Restricted for:
  Capital projects 5,351,992 - 5,351,992
  Debt service 3,348,918 - 3,348,918
  Other purposes 144,872 - 144,872
Unrestricted   17,066,676   -   17,066,676
Total net position $  91,912,003 $  1,956,608 $  93,868,611

55

CAFR - Year Ended December 31, 2014

Indianapolis-Marion County Public Library

Notes to Financial Statements

V. Other Information

A. Risk Management

The primary government is exposed to various risks of loss related to torts; theft of,
damage to, and destruction of assets; errors and omissions; job related illnesses or injuries
to employees; natural disasters; and medical benefits to employees, retirees, and
dependents.

The risks of torts; theft of, damage to, and destruction of assets; errors and omissions; job
related illnesses or injuries to employees; natural disasters; and medical benefits to